Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

NOTIFICATION

In view of pandemic condition arising due to Novel Corona Virus (Covid-19), the classes are already suspended upto 31/03/2020 in the University. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has desired that the academic loss occurred due to this condition must be compensated by providing e-resources to the students in various forms. All Chairpersons/Incharges may request the teachers of their departments to start preparing the study material in the form of recorded video lecture, power point presentation, e-notes, etc. Video lectures will also be uploaded by the teachers in a very systematic way on the University website. All Chairpersons/Incharges are also requested to make WhatsApp and email groups so that students can be communicated properly.

Please ensure the compliance of this notification in letter and spirit.

-Sd-

Dy.Registrar (Academic)

Endst No/Acad/ 2020/678-717

Dated: 22/03/2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action.

- 1. Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector -5, Panchkula
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur
- 3. All Deans of Faculties, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur
- 4. All Chairpersons of University Teaching Departments, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur
- 5. OSD to VC, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor
- 6. PA to Registrar, for kind information of the Registrar
- 7. Incharge, website with a request to upload the notice on University Website

-Sd-Dy. Registrar (Academic)